R

01-30-2004



**ER SHEET** 

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**FORM PTO-1595 U.S.** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102657971

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc. L-3 Communications Security and ソーン8ーのひ **Detection Systems Corporation** Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Internal Address: Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger Street Address: **10E Commerce Way** [ ] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name Woburn, Massachusetts 01801 [ ] Other \_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No July 12, 2002 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,490,218 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents invelved: [1] Concerning document should be mailed: \$ 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Randy J. Pritzker, Reg. No. 35,986 Name: Address: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. [X] Enclosed Federal Reserve Plaza [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 600 Atlantic Avenue Boston, MA 02210 The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to: 8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Randy J. Pritzker Name of Person Signing Date 72004 LMUELLER 0000D183 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (when filed separately from a new application) Commissioner of Patents (when filed with a new application)

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PERKINELMER DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS HAME FROM "PERKINELMER DETECTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "L-3 COMMUNICATIONS SECURITY AND DETECTION SYSTEMS CORPORATION DELAWARE", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTIENTH DAY OF DULY, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Daniet Smile Minacon

AUTEENTICATION: 1890411

DATE: 07-18-02

פו:11 כממכי של חום

2663695 8100

020458077

.+12177944788

PHIE.05

## Certificate of amendment of Certificate of incorporation of Perkinelmer detection systems, inc.

(Pursuant to Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

Christopher C. Cambris hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the Vice President and Secretary of PerkinElmer Detection Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The First Article of the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is basely amended to read in full as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is L-3 Communications Security and Detection Systems Corporation Delaware."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorparation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the required vote of charecteletes emitted to you on such matter, pursuant so and in accordance with Sections 241 and 228 of the General Corporation I aw of the State of Delaware. The total number of shares emitted to vote on the foregoing matter is 1,000 shares of Common Stock. The number of ourstanding shares voting in favor of the foregoing amendment was 1,000 (100%), which equaled or exceeded the vote required. The persentage vote required to approve the foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was a majority of the ourstanding shares of Common Stock.

WASSELFS

~ # 20 7007 11:10

+12122944700

POGE, DE

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0112 I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set furth in this Cartificate of Amendment are true and correct of my own knowledge.

Dated: July 12, 2002

Christopher C. Cambria, Vice President and Secretary

NY:691076.2

. \_\_\_\_

+12122944700

PAGE. 07

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.07 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 014934 FRAME: 0113

**RECORDED: 01/28/2004**